

**Announcement of Prachaksinlapakhom Police Station** 

Subject Honest will in the management of Prachaksinlapakhom Police Station

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Superintendent of Prachaksinlapakhom Police Station We would like to declare our intention to

manage our business with honesty in accordance with good governance principles. Transparency and

accountability Ready to take responsibility to build confidence in society that Prachaksinlapakhom Police Station

Have the intention to oppose all forms of corruption and intended Prachaksinlapakhom Police Station To be an

organization with good governance and transparency in line with the values of Prachaksinlapakhom Police

Station, defined as "Honest and Fair" by proceeding as follows:

1) Perform duties in every step of the law, rules, regulations, and regulations

completely and strictly, as well as encourage personnel to perform their duties according to the laws, rules, and

regulations specified.

2) Cultivate and raise awareness Values in Anti-Corruption Know how to distinguish personal

interests and common interests. To instill a sense of morality and prevent corruption Corruption in the

organization including strong internal checks and balances effective which will make personnel in

Prachaksinlapakhom Police Station Be aware of the harmful effects and dangers of corruption on

Prachaksinlapakhom Police Station and the nation in order to create a sustainable anti-corruption culture.

3) Do not accept corruption behavior. and does not tolerate corruption

4) Strive to perform duties with transparency, equality, fairness, honesty, honesty, promptness and

efficiency in keeping up with the dynamics of corruption and in accordance with the standards in performing

duties.

5) Focus on administration based on good governance principles and jointly create a moral culture

in the organization and will manage budgets with transparency and worthiness, cause maximum benefit to the

government and ready to show responsibility If the performance of the duties of the Royal Thai Police affects and

causes damage to society as a whole.

It is hereby announced for general information.

Announced on February 3, 2023

**Police Colonel** 

(Worrapong Nanthaluc)

( Worrapong Nanunaluc)

Superintendent of Prachaksinlapakhom Police Station